Bastrop Art in Public Places Workshop Meeting

Bastrop Police Department Training Room 104 Grady Tuck Lane Bastrop, TX 78602 (512) 332-8800



AGENDA — August 19, 2019 at 6:00 P.M.

Bastrop Art in Public Places Board meetings are available to all persons regardless of disability. If you require special assistance, please contact the City Secretary at (512) 332-8800, or write to 1311 Chestnut Street, Bastrop, TX 78602, or call Relay Texas through a T.D.D. (Telecommunication Device for the Deaf) at 1-800-735-2989 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. WORK SESSION

- 2A. Discuss Cultural Arts Master Plan Draft and provide feedback to consultant Lynn Osgood of Go workshop.
- 2B. Discuss future workplan, scope, and direction of Bastrop Art in Public Places in a holistic nature, including but not limited to its relationship to the Cultural Arts Master Plan.

3. ADJOURNMENT

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that this Notice of Meeting is posted in accordance with the regulations of the Texas Open Meetings Act on the bulletin board located at the entrance to the City of Bastrop City Hall, a place of convenience that is readily accessible to the public, as well as to the City's website, www.cityofbastrop.org. Said Notice was posted on the following date and time: Thursday, August 15, 3:00 p.m. and will remain posted for at least two hours after said meeting has convened.

Ann Franklin, City Secretary



August 19, 2019 - Bastrop Art in Public Places Workshop Meeting

The Bastrop Art in Public Places Board Members were provided with personal copies of the DRAFT Cultural Arts Master Plan that will be up for discussion and review during the workshop meeting.